HAL Id: hal-01318135
Submitted on 19 May 2016
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or

out a correlation analysis between changes in peak amplitude in the EEG dataset and behavioral changes in con-
junction with speech motor adaptation. Amplitude changes in EEG dataset were obtained by computing a differ-
ence in peak amplitude between pre- and post-training conditions. The change in the normalized F1 frequency
between the beginning and the end of the training served as a measure of behavioral change for the correlation
analysis.
References
1. Cressman, E. K. & Henriques, D. Y. Sensory recalibration of hand position following visuomotor adaptation. J Neurophysiol 102,
3505–3518, doi: 10.1152/jn.00514.2009 (2009).
2. Cressman, E. K. & Henriques, D. Y. Reach adaptation and proprioceptive recalibration following exposure to misaligned sensory
input. J Neurophysiol 103, 1888–1895, doi: 10.1152/jn.01002.2009 (2010).
3. Mattar, A. A., Nasir, S. M., Darainy, M. & Ostry, D. J. Sensory change following motor learning. Progress in brain research 191, 31–44,
doi: 10.1016/B978-0-444-53752-2.00015-1 (2011).
4. Nasir, S. M., Darainy, M. & Ostry, D. J. Sensorimotor adaptation changes the neural coding of somatosensory stimuli. J Neurophysiol
109, 2077–2085, doi: 10.1152/jn.00719.2012 (2013).
5. Ostry, D. J., Darainy, M., Mattar, A. A., Wong, J. & Gribble, P. L. Somatosensory plasticity and motor learning. J Neurosci 30,
5384–5393, doi: 10.1523/JNEUROSCI.4571-09.2010 (2010).
6. Vahdat, S., Darainy, M., Milner, T. E. & Ostry, D. J. Functionally specific changes in resting-state sensorimotor networks after motor
learning. J Neurosci 31, 16907–16915, doi: 10.1523/JNEUROSCI.2737-11.2011 (2011).
7. Ostry, D. J. & Gribble, P. L. Sensory Plasticity in Human Motor Learning. Trends Neurosci 39, 114–123, doi: 10.1016/j.
tins.2015.12.006 (2016).
8. Lametti, D. R., Rochet-Capellan, A., Neufeld, E., Shiller, D. M. & Ostry, D. J. Plasticity in the human speech motor system drives
changes in speech perception. J Neurosci 34, 10339–10346, doi: 10.1523/JNEUROSCI.0108-14.2014 (2014).
9. Nasir, S. M. & Ostry, D. J. Auditory plasticity and speech motor learning. Proc Natl Acad Sci USA 106, 20470–20475, doi: 10.1073/
pnas.0907032106 (2009).
10. Houde, J. F. & Jordan, M. I. Sensorimotor adaptation in speech production. Science 279, 1213–1216. (1998).
11. Purcell, D. W. & Munhall, K. G. Compensation following real-time manipulation of formants in isolated vowels. J Acoust Soc Am
119, 2288–2297 (2006).
12. Tremblay, S., Shiller, D. M. & Ostry, D. J. Somatosensory basis of speech production. Nature 423, 866–869 (2003).
13. Krakauer, J. W. Motor learning and consolidation: the case of visuomotor rotation. Advances in experimental medicine and biology
629, 405–421, doi: 10.1007/978-0-387-77064-2_21 (2009).
14. Shadmehr, R. & Wise, S. P. Computational Neurobiology of Reaching and Pointing: A Foundation for Motor Learning. (MIT Press, 2005).
15. Shiller, D. M., Sato, M., Gracco, V. L. & Baum, S. R. Perceptual recalibration of speech sounds following speech motor learning. J
Acoust Soc Am 125, 1103–1113, doi: 10.1121/1.3058638 (2009).
16. Martin, B. A., Tremblay, K. L. & Korczak, P. Speech evoked potentials: from the laboratory to the clinic. Ear and hearing 29, 285–313,
doi: 10.1097/AUD.0b013e3181662c0e (2008).
17. Näätänen, R. & Picton, T. The N1 wave of the human electric and magnetic response to sound: a review and an analysis of the
component structure. Psychophysiology 24, 375–425 (1987).
18. Arroyo, S. et al. Functional significance of the mu rhythm of human cortex: an electrophysiologic study with subdural electrodes.
Electroencephalogr Clin Neurophysiol 87, 76–87 (1993).
19. Salmelin, R., Hamalainen, M., Kajola, M. & Hari, R. Functional segregation of movement-related rhythmic activity in the human
brain. Neuroimage 2, 237–243 (1995).
20. Tamura, T. et al. Audio-vocal monitoring system revealed by mu-rhythm activity. Frontiers in psychology 3, 225, doi: 10.3389/
fpsyg.2012.00225 (2012).
1 0Scientific RepoRts | 6:25926 | DOI: 10.1038/srep25926
21. Lametti, D. R., Nasir, S. M. & Ostry, D. J. Sensory preference in speech production revealed by simultaneous alteration of auditory
and somatosensory feedback. J Neurosci 32, 9351–9358, doi: 10.1523/JNEUROSCI.0404-12.2012 (2012).
22. Beste, C. & Dinse, H. R. Learning without training. Curr Biol 23, R489–499, doi: 10.1016/j.cub.2013.04.044 (2013).
23. Crowley, K. E. & Colrain, I. M. A review of the evidence for P2 being an independent component process: age, sleep and modality.
Clin Neurophysiol 115, 732–744, doi: 10.1016/j.clinph.2003.11.021 (2004).
24. Edmonds, B. A. et al. Evidence for early specialized processing of speech formant information in anterior and posterior human
auditory cortex. Eur J Neurosci 32, 684–692, doi: 10.1111/j.1460-9568.2010.07315.x (2010).
25. Näätänen, R. et al. Language-specific phoneme representations revealed by electric and magnetic brain responses. Nature 385,
432–434, doi: 10.1038/385432a0 (1997).
26. Hill, P. R., McArthur, G. M. & Bishop, D. V. Phonological categorization of vowels: a mismatch negativity study. Neuroreport 15,
2195–2199 (2004).
27. Pfurtscheller, G. & Lopes da Silva, F. H. Event-related EEG/MEG synchronization and desynchronization: basic principles. Clin
Neurophysiol 110, 1842–1857 (1999).
28. Pineda, J. A. The functional significance of mu rhythms: translating “seeing” and “hearing” into “doing”. Brain research. Brain
research reviews 50, 57–68, doi: 10.1016/j.brainresrev.2005.04.005 (2005).
29. Katseff, S., Houde, J. & Johnson, K. Partial compensation for altered auditory feedback: a tradeoff with somatosensory feedback?
Language and speech 55, 295–308 (2012).
30. Ito, T., Gracco, V. L. & Ostry, D. J. Temporal factors affecting somatosensory-auditory interactions in speech processing. Frontiers in
psychology 5, 1198, doi: 10.3389/fpsyg.2014.01198 (2014).
31. Ito, T., Tiede, M. & Ostry, D. J. Somatosensory function in speech perception. Proc Natl Acad Sci USA 106, 1245–1248, doi: 10.1073/
pnas.0810063106 (2009).
32. Ito, T., Ostry, D. J. & Gracco, V. L. Somatosensory Event-related Potentials from Orofacial Skin Stretch Stimulation. Journal of
visualized experiments : JoVE, doi: 10.3791/53621 (2015).
33. Rabiner, L. R. & Schafer, R. W. Digital processing of speech signals. (Prentice-Hall, 1978).
34. Rochet-Capellan, A. & Ostry, D. J. Simultaneous acquisition of multiple auditory-motor transformations in speech. J Neurosci 31,
2657–2662, doi: 10.1523/JNEUROSCI.6020-10.2011 (2011).
Acknowledgements
This work was supported by the National Institute on Deafness and Other Communication Disorders Grants
R01DC012502. The study was carried out in Haskins Laboratories.
Author Contributions